EMBASSY OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE UNION OF MYANMAR

BRUSSELS

9, Boulevard General Wahis, 1030 Brussels
Tel: 02 701 93 81, Fax: 02 705 50 48
e-mail: mebrussels@skynet.be

Office Order No. |3/ 2019

The list of Public holidays the year of 2020 with will be observed by the Embassy of the

Republic of the Union of Myanmar in Brussels is amended as follows in line with the notification

no. 50/2019 of the Government of the Republic of the Union of Myanmar dated 9 August 2019:

No. Date Day Occasion Number of Holidays
1. | 01-01-2020 | Wednesday | New Year's Day 1 day (M/B)
2. | 06-01-2020 | Monday Substituted  holiday for  Myanmar 1 day (M)

Independence Day

3. | 12-02-2020 | Wednesday | Union Day 1 day (M)
4, | 02-03-2020 | Monday Peasants’ Day 1 day (M)
5. | 27-03-2020 | Friday Armed Forces Day 1 day (M)
6. | 10-04-2020 | Friday Myanmar Thingyan Festival 1 day (M)
7. | 13-04-2020 | Monday Myanmar Thingyan Festival/ Easter Monday 1 day (M/B)
8. | 14-04-2020 | Tuesday Myanmar Thingyan Festival 1 day (M)
9. | 15-04-2020 | Wednesday | Myanmar Thingyan Festival 1 day (M)
10. | 16-04-2020 | Thursday Myanmar Thingyan Festival 1 day (M)
11. | 17-04-2020 | Friday Myanmar New Year's Day 1 day (M)
12, | 01-05-2020 | Friday Labour Day 1 day (M/B)
13, | 21-05-2020 | Thursday Ascension Day 1 day (B)
14. | 01-06-2020 | Monday Whit Monday 1 day (B)
15. | 20-07-2020 | Monday Substituted holiday for Martyr’s Day 1 day (M)
16. | 21-07-2020 | Tuesday Belgium National Day 1 day (B)
17. | 03-08-2020 | Monday Full Moon Day of Warso 1 day (M)
18. | 29-10-2020 | Thursday Thadingyut Holiday : 1 day (M)
19. | 30-10-2020 | Friday Thadingyut Holiday ) 1 day (M)
20. | 01-11-2020 | Sunday All Saints' Day 1 day (B)
21. | 11-11-2020 | Wednesday | Armistice Day ' 1 day (B)
22, | 27-11-2020 | Friday Tazaungdine Holiday 1 day (M)




No. Date Day Occasion Number of Holidays
23. 130.11.2020 | Monday Tazaungdine Holiday 1 day (M)
24. | 09-12-2020 | Wednesday | Myanmar National Day 1 day (M)
25, | 25-12-2020 | Friday Christmas Day 1 day (M/B)
26. | 31-12-2020 | Thursday New Year's Event 1 day (M/B)
27, Eid-Ul-Adha * 1 day
28. Deepavali * 1 day

Total Holidays 28 days

and replaced by this office order,
Note:

Office Hours ;
Visa Hours

Lunch Time:

Myanmar holidays (M) - 16 days, Belgium holidays (B) - 5 days

Myanmar + Belgium holidays (M/B) - 5 days, * will announce later - 2 days
09:30 to 17:00 hours (Monday to Friday)
10:00 to 12:00 hours (Application), 14:00 to 16:00 hours (Collection)
12:30 to 13:30 hours
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The office order No.6/2019 issued by the Embassy dated 21 June 2019 has been cancelled

%

( Phoo Pwint Ko Ko, Counsellor)

- All Myanmar Missions Abroad ( )




